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HALUWOHANEH LEHTBP 3A U3YYABAHE HA OBLLUECTBEHOTO MHEHUE
NATIONAL CENTER FOR STUDY OF PUBLIC OPINION

AOELLATA U PUCKOBETE NP OBLLYBAHE B UHTEPHET
CHILDREN AND RISKS IN INTERNET COMMUNICATION

PE3YIITATW OT T'PYNOBU OANCKYCUN N KOJIMYECTBEHO
N3CINEOBAHE B CO®PUA, BYPIAC, BAPHA, MnoBaOVB U MNJIEBEH

RESULTS OF GROUP DISCUSSIONS AND QUANTITATIVE STUDY IN
SOFIA, BURGAS, VARNA, PLOVDIV AND PLEVEN

Mapt / March 2006

Tpu rpynosu guckycum n 800 nHTepBroMpaHu geua Ha Bb3pact 12-18r. B
yuannuwia n IutepHet knybose, B neT obnacTHu rpaga.

Three group discussions and 800 children interviewed age 12-18 at
schools and Internet-clubs in 5 cities
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Bupycure / Viruses

32.4%

/loBepsiBaHETO M Pa3KPUBAHETO HA CAMOJIMYHOCTTA,

o
3amo3HancTBaTta / Revealing identity, making acquaintances 11.4%
Hacuauero u 3amaaxure / Violence & threats 3.1%
Iopuo martepuaaute / Pornographic content 2.4%
IMonaganero Ha HeBsipHa undopmanus / False information 1.5%
25.Koraro cbM B UnTepuer, | Heropumure / Pedophiles 1.3%
HaN-roJisiMa OMACHOCT 32 | 3amo3HAT CbM C ONACHOCTHTE Ha NHuTepHeT U 3a TOBA He ce 1.3%
MEH leeJICTaB.]IﬂBa: IPpUTECHABaAM /1 know the dangers & I'm not afraid ’ °
IIpennaranero u pasnpocrpaneHuero Ha HapkoTuiu / Offering 1.1%
25 When | am in Internet & dissemination of drugs 170
the g reatest d anger to Henpuiu4HuTe CEKCYaJTHU MpeaioxKeHus / 89/
- In nt sexual proposal -0 70
me is: decent sexual proposals
Xakepure | Hackers 6%
IlcuXu4eCKUAT TOPMO3 - HAKOM HACTOMYMBO 12 MM MCKA JIUYHU 6%
nann /| Grooming — s/one getting my personal information 70
Jla cu noBpeas ounte / Harming my eyes 5%
Heycernoro usruuane na Bpemero/Losing track of time 5%
Hsma onmacHocT, ako caMm He cH 1 Thpcun / 49,
There is no danger except you are seeking it /0
I Hsma Takusa onacnoctu / No dangers 26.6%

B

He mora na npeuensi / Can’t say

Information Secisty and Metia

17.8%




Ot npusitenu / Friends 51.7%
Ot yunsume / School 45.2%
Ot UntepHer / Internet 35.1%
27.01KBae OMXTe HCKAJIHU 1a ce HHopMuUpaTe 3a
NpenopbKHU 32 0€30MACHOCT MPH KOHTAKTH B
Uurepner? Ot poaureante mu / Parents 34.4%
27.Where wquld you like to get your Ot Tesnepmznnte | TV 25.3%,
information about safety rules in Internet
communication?
Ot BecTHunuTe /| Newspapers 6.5%
Ot apyrane / Other 5.4%
Ot pagmnara / Radio 1.8%
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SID committees in 65 countries
launch of «virtual universal exhibition», a
permanent collaboration platform for specialists
online concert for exhibition visitors
quiz-quest for 10-15 year olds

EC real-time event In Luxembourg
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Central screen:
day long virtual
concert

Welcome to Insafe

i CLICK HERE

TO ENTER THE EXHIBITION HALLS

Model only, from www.virtualfair.uk.org
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Janice.Richardson@eun.org

info-insafe@eun.org

Tel: +322 790 7577
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